South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:38:19 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H 3833 (Rat #0077) General Bill, By D.C. Moss, Littlejohn and Phillips
Summary: Cherokee County Board of Trustees of School District 1

AN ACT TO PROVIDE THAT THE ELECTION OF THE MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR CHEROKEE
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 AND THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC WORKS FOR THE CITY OF
GAFFNEY MUST BE HELD AT THE SAME TIME AS THE ELECTION FOR MEMBERS OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF
THE CITY OF GAFFNEY AND TO PROVIDE THE MANNER IN WHICH THE RESULTS OF THESE ELECTIONS ARE
DETERMINED. - ratified title

04/10/07
04/11/07
04/12/07
04/17/07
04/19/07
04/19/07
04/19/07
04/20/07
04/20/07
04/24/07
05/15/07
05/15/07
05/15/07
05/16/07
05/16/07
05/22/07
05/29/07
06/04/07
06/05/07

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

House

House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-11
Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 12, 2007 HJ-23

Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 19, 2007 HJ-15

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Littlejohn

Amended HJ-8

Read second time HJ-8

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-8
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1

Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-7
Amended SJ-36

Read second time SJ-36

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-36
Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-17
Scrivener's error corrected

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-43

Ratified R 77

Vetoed by Governor

Veto sustained Yeas-O Nays-1 HJ-52

Page 1 of 1



