

## Session 117 - (2007-2008)

### H 3833 (Rat #0077) General Bill, By D.C. Moss, Littlejohn and Phillips

**Summary:** Cherokee County Board of Trustees of School District 1

AN ACT TO PROVIDE THAT THE ELECTION OF THE MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR CHEROKEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 AND THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC WORKS FOR THE CITY OF GAFFNEY MUST BE HELD AT THE SAME TIME AS THE ELECTION FOR MEMBERS OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF GAFFNEY AND TO PROVIDE THE MANNER IN WHICH THE RESULTS OF THESE ELECTIONS ARE DETERMINED. - ratified title

04/10/07	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-11
04/11/07	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 12, 2007 HJ-23
04/12/07	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 19, 2007 HJ-15
04/17/07	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Littlejohn
04/19/07	House	Amended HJ-8
04/19/07	House	Read second time HJ-8
04/19/07	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-8
04/20/07	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1
04/20/07		Scrivener's error corrected
04/24/07	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-7
05/15/07	Senate	Amended SJ-36
05/15/07	Senate	Read second time SJ-36
05/15/07	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-36
05/16/07	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-17
05/16/07		Scrivener's error corrected
05/22/07	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-43
05/29/07		Ratified R 77
06/04/07		Vetoed by Governor
06/05/07	House	Veto sustained Yeas-0 Nays-1 HJ-52